COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 865 (2022)

Amendment No. 3

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION ADOPTED (Y/N) (Y/N) ADOPTED AS AMENDED ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N) (Y/N) FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N) WITHDRAWN

OTHER

1 2

3

4 5

6

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Education & Employment Committee

Representative Rizo offered the following:

Amendment (with directory and title amendments)

Between lines 326 and 327, insert:

7 (d) A charter may be modified during its initial term or 8 any renewal term upon the recommendation of the sponsor or the 9 charter school's governing board and the approval of both 10 parties to the agreement. Changes to curriculum which are consistent with state standards shall be deemed approved unless 11 the sponsor and the Department of Education determine in writing 12 that the curriculum is inconsistent with state standards. 13 14 Modification during any term may include, but is not limited to, 15 consolidation of multiple charters into a single charter if the charters are operated under the same governing board, regardless 16 338299 - h0865-line 326.docx

Published On: 2/27/2022 5:49:50 PM

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 865 (2022)

Amendment No. 3

17	of the renewal cycle. <u>A charter school in a municipality may</u>
18	assign its charter, at the end of the school year, to a charter
19	school operator that meets the requirements of paragraph (12)(i)
20	and operates high-performing charter schools within the same
21	school district. A charter school that is not subject to a
22	school improvement plan and that closes as part of a
23	consolidation shall be reported by the sponsor as a
24	consolidation.
25	
26	
27	
28	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
29	Remove line 88 and insert:
30	subsection (5), paragraphs (c) and (d) of subsection (7),
31	paragraph (a)
31 32	paragraph (a)
	paragraph (a)
32	paragraph (a) TITLE AMENDMENT
32 33	
32 33 34	TITLE AMENDMENT
32 33 34 35	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 36 and insert:
32 33 34 35 36	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 36 and insert: terms and conditions for charter renewal and
32 33 34 35 36	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 36 and insert: terms and conditions for charter renewal and
32 33 34 35 36	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 36 and insert: terms and conditions for charter renewal and
32 33 34 35 36	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 36 and insert: terms and conditions for charter renewal and
32 33 34 35 36 37	TITLE AMENDMENT Remove line 36 and insert: terms and conditions for charter renewal and

Page 2 of 2